L07000037198

(D)		
(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
		·
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number))
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Consider the state of the	5% O#	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
1 1477	11/001	
W07-	4481	
- ,		

Office Use Only



300086278843

01/29/07--01009--002 **125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: UNDER PRESSURE TILE, LLC
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
MARK S. PRINGLE
(Name of Person)
UNDER PRESSURE TILE, LLC
(Firm/Company)
PO BOX 112
(Address) $\sum_{i=1}^{N} S_{i} = 0$
JACKSONVILLE FRL 32234
(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
JOE D. JEFFERSON at (904) 778-9458
JOE D. JEFFERSON at 904 778-9458 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
(
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$\bigcup \text{Certified Copy} \\ (additional copy is enclosed) \$\bigcup \\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy \\ (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 30, 2007

MARK S. PRINGLE PO BOX 112 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32234

SUBJECT: UNDER PRESSURE TILE, LLC

Ref. Number: W07000004981

O7 HAR 12 AM 9: 44
SECRETARY OF STATE

We have received your document for UNDER PRESSURE TILE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Florida law requires the street address of the principal office and, if different the mailing address of the entity. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Letter Number: 307A00007199

Deborah Bruce Document Specialist

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company :	ie:
The hame of the Limited Liability Company	is.
UNDER PRESSURE TILE, LLC Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Lin	mited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1977 FRED HARVEY RD	PO BOX 112
SANDERSON FL 32087	JACKSONVILLE FL 32234
business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of th JOE D. JEFFERSON Nar	
5412 MORSE AVE.	
JACKSONVILLE FL 32244	address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
	te, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capa- statutes relating to the proper and complete	to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as acity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all a performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and egistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Title: "MGR" = Manaş "MGRM" = Mar		Name and Address:	
MGR		MARK S. PRINGLE	O7 SE
***************************************		PO BOX 112	
		JACKSONVILLE FL 32234	<u> </u>
			12 SSE
		Marie Marie Control Co	
	•		
			9:4
			Km Cu
 			· · ·
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
.=.			
		•	
A Isa attaahmant	if necessary)		
(Use attachment	•		
CLE V: Effective effective date is lis	date, if other than the	e date of filing: be specific and cannot be more than	. (OPTIONAL)
CLE V: Effective effective date is lis	date, if other than the sted, the date must b ate of filing.)	e date of filing: be specific and cannot be more than	. (OPTIONAL) five business days
CLE V: Effective effective date is lis 00 days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be late of filing.) GNATURE:	specific and cannot be more than	five business days
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis 90 days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be late of filing.) GNATURE:	e date of filing: De specific and cannot be more than Solution to the control of a more an authorized representative of a more an authorized representative of a more and authorized representative o	five business days
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis 90 days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a memb	er or an authorized representative of a meetin 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the exec	five business days ember.
ICLE V: Effective effective date is lis 90 days after the d	date, if other than the sted, the date must be ate of filing.) GNATURE: Signature of a memb	er or an authorized representative of a meetion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the executitutes an affirmation under the penalties of	five business days

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	•
The hane of the Difficult Diability Company is	
UNDER PRESSURE TILE, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Liability Company,"	ited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
11977 FRED HARVEY RD	PO BOX 112
SANDERSON FL 32087	JACKSONVILLE FL 32234
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regibusiness entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the JOE D. JEFFERSON Name	registered agent are:
	्रांची क्षेत्र के प्राप्त के अपने क्षेत्र के अ विश्व के अपने
5412 MORSE AVE.	
	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
JACKSONVILLE FL 32244	FL
City, State	, and Zip
liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capac statutes relating to the proper and complete p	o accept service of process for the above stated limited a this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as ity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and gistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGR		MARK S. PRINGLE	
		PO BOX 112	
		JACKSONVILLE FL 32234	ALI
			CRET
			- క
			- ST - 4
	•	40.000	- 2 -

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(Use attachi	ment if necessary)		
LE V: Effe ffective date days after t	ctive date, if other than	n the date of filing: st be specific and cannot be more than five bu	(OPTION/ usiness day
LE V: Effe ffective date days after t	ctive date, if other than is listed, the date muthe date of filing.) D SIGNATURE:	st be specific and cannot be more than five be	•
LE V: Effe ffective date days after t	ctive date, if other than is listed, the date muthe date of filing.) D SIGNATURE:	st be specific and cannot be more than five be	usiness day
LE V: Effe ffective date days after t	ctive date, if other than is listed, the date muthe date of filing.) D SIGNATURE:	st be specific and cannot be more than five be	usiness day

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)